

Clarification Request

References: 135-2008 and 135-2008L

Date of BTL-WG Response: May 21, 2011

Background:

The explicit statement “The Priority_For_Writing property in the Schedule object shall be writable.” appears in SCHED-WS-I-B and in SCHED-I-B in 135-2008I. The sentence: “The List_of_Object_Property_References property shall support at least one entry.” was stricken from SCHED-I-B in 135-2008I, while SCHED-WS-I-B never had any such requirement.

Question:

If the List_Of_Object_Property_References is empty and non-writable, what is the necessity of having the “Priority_For_Writing” property writable?

Response:

We are following the BIBBs. If there is a question about the BIBB, it should be addressed to SSPC.